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Vehicle Information:
2013 AUDI A7 PRESTIGE
VIN: WAU2GAFC6DN008699
HATCHBACK 4 DR
3.0L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
Standard Equipment | Safety Options

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/20/18 at 7:53:15 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owner 1  Owner 2

Year purchased 2012 2015 

Type of owner Personal lease Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 2 mo. 3 yrs. 3 mo. 

Owned in the following states/provinces New York Ohio 

Estimated miles driven per year 9,251/yr 13,846/yr 

Last reported odometer reading 20,606 53,867 

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owner 1  Owner 2

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owner 1  Owner 2

Total Loss
Total loss reported on 04/05/2018.

No Issues
Reported

Total Loss
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues

53,867

Total loss vehicle

2  Previous owners

At least 1 open recall

11  Service history records

Types of owners: Personal lease,
Personal

Last reported odometer
reading
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Glossary

Two states? Vehicle
leasing companies often
title a car in one state
but register it to be
driven in another.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues

Indicated

No Issues

Indicated

Accident / Damage
Accident reported on 04/05/2018.

No Issues
Reported

Accident
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized Audi dealer to obtain
more information about this recall.

No Recalls
Reported

Recall
 Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
 Expired

Warranty
 Expired

 Detailed History

 Owner 1
Purchased: 2012
Type: Personal lease
Where: New York
Est. miles/year: 9,251/yr
Est. length owned: 9/25/12 -

12/16/14
(2 yrs. 2 mo.)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

Not
Reported  

 NICB Vehicle manufactured
 and shipped to original dealer

08/07/2012  1  Audi Manhattan 
New York, NY 
212-515-8200 
openroad.com

Vehicle offered for sale

09/25/2012  1,801  New York 
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
 Emissions inspection performed

  
View what was inspected 

09/25/2012   New York 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Brooklyn, NY

Registration issued or renewed
 Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

 Passed safety inspection

10/19/2012   New York 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Libertyville, IL

Title issued or updated
 First owner reported

 Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

07/02/2013   Audi of Manhattan 
New York, NY 
212-515-8200 
audimanhattan.com

5,000 mile service performed
 Vehicle washed/detailed

 Safety inspection performed

07/02/2013  7,272  New York 
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
 Emissions inspection performed

  
View what was inspected 

11/01/2013  11,964  Audi of Manhattan 
New York, NY 
212-515-8200 
audimanhattan.com

One tire mounted
 One tire balanced
 Safety inspection performed

11/01/2013   New York 
Inspection Station

Dealer had vehicle inspected to
 prepare it for sale

 Passed safety inspection
 Emissions inspection performed

  
View what was inspected 

02/04/2014  14,198  Audi of Manhattan 
New York, NY 
212-515-8200 
audimanhattan.com

Vehicle washed/detailed
 One tire mounted

04/02/2014   New York Registration issued or renewed

http://reports.avtostat.com/vin/defAirbagDeployment
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Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Brooklyn, NY

g
 Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

 Passed safety inspection

11/06/2014  19,709  Audi of Manhattan 
New York, NY 
212-515-8200 
audimanhattan.com

15,000 mile service performed
 Safety inspection performed

 Vehicle washed/detailed
 Interior trim checked

11/06/2014   New York 
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
 Passed emissions inspection

  
View what was inspected 

12/16/2014  20,581  Audi Manhattan 
New York, NY 
212-515-8200 
openroad.com

Vehicle offered for sale

02/16/2015  20,606  Auto Auction 
Pennsylvania

Listed as a dealer vehicle
 Vehicle sold at auction

02/19/2015   Toy Barn 
Dublin, OH 
614-799-5000 
toybarncars.com

Vehicle offered for sale

02/19/2015   Ohio 
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

02/25/2015   Toy Barn 
Dublin, OH 
614-799-5000 
toybarncars.com

Safety inspection performed
 Vehicle washed/detailed

 Tire(s) balanced
 Tire(s) mounted
 Tire pressure sensor reprogrammed

 Tire pressure monitoring system reset

03/11/2015   Toy Barn 
Dublin, OH 
614-799-5000 
toybarncars.com

Vehicle sold

 
 Owner 2

Purchased: 2015
Type: Personal
Where: Ohio
Est. miles/year: 13,846/yr
Est. length owned: 3/11/15 -

present
(3 yrs. 3 mo.)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

03/11/2015   Ohio 
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

03/24/2015   Ohio 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Dublin, OH 
Title #2101195528

Title issued or updated
 New owner reported

03/24/2015   Ohio 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Dublin, OH 
Title #2101195586

Title issued or updated
 Registration issued or renewed

 Loan or lien reported

07/03/2015  24,771  Byers Imports 
Columbus, OH 
888-808-7202 
byersimports.com

Maintenance inspection completed
 Recommended maintenance performed

 Computer reprogrammed

10/24/2015  29,414  Byers Imports 
Columbus, OH 
888-808-7202 
byersimports.com

Maintenance inspection completed
 Recommended maintenance performed

 Brakes checked
 Tire condition and pressure checked

 Steering/suspension checked

02/28/2016   Ohio 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Dublin, OH 
Title #2101195586

Registration issued or renewed

04/04/2016  35,376  Byers Imports 
Columbus, OH 
888-808-7202 
byersimports.com

Maintenance inspection completed
 Glass checked

08/01/2016  40,186  Byers Imports 
Columbus, OH 
888-808-7202 
byersimports.com

Recommended maintenance performed
 Maintenance inspection completed

 45,000 mile service performed

http://www.carfax.com/DP_Rpt_Links/NY_Emissions_Popup.cfm
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- Learn more about this recall

There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified technician before you buy.
Learn more

View Full Glossary

05/18/2017  51,247  Byers Imports 
Columbus, OH 

888-808-7202 
byersimports.com

Maintenance inspection completed
 55,000 mile service performed

 Tires rotated
 

Drivability/performance checked
 Alignment checked

 Brakes checked
 Body electrical system checked

 Exterior trim checked
 Brake fluid flushed/changed

 Four wheel alignment performed
 Computer reprogrammed

 Wiper(s) replaced

08/08/2017  53,867  Byers Imports 
Columbus, OH 
888-808-7202 
byersimports.com

Maintenance inspection completed
 Drivability/performance checked

 Battery/charging system checked
 Engine wiring harness repaired

01/09/2018   Audi Manufacturer Safety Recall issued
 NHTSA #17V781

 Recall # 20AR FUEL LINE
 Status: Remedy Available

  
Locate an authorized Audi dealer to obtain
more information about this recall

03/28/2018   Ohio 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Dublin, OH 
Title #2101195586

Registration issued or renewed

04/05/2018   Ohio 
Damage Report

Accident reported
 Vehicle involved in a sideswipe collision

 Involving left side impact
 Involving right side impact

 Involving rear impact
 with another motor vehicle

 Left side primarily damaged
 Damage to front

 Disabling damage reported
 Vehicle towed

 Airbags did not deploy

04/05/2018   Ohio 
Damage Report

TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE
 Vehicle declared a total loss

 by an insurance company
 Collision damage reported

 

 Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

  
Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to the
CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

Description: The fuel line was designed with a compression point to assist in installation.
Due to manufacturing tolerance issues, this part of the fuel line may weaken and leak over
time. Leaking fuel, in the presence of an ignition source, can lead to a fire. 
 
Remedy: Under this recall, dealers will replace the affected fuel line. 

http://avtostat.com/carfax_files/glossary.cfx?language=en
http://progress.audiusa.com/
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According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2015 edition, 8% of the 254 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2013. Over 74% of these were considered minor or moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/20/18 at
7:53:15 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Ohio Damage Reports:
Provide an estimate of the extent of damage in its accident reports for the following:

SEVERE/TOTALED: The vehicle cannot be driven from the accident scene due to severe damage or an
injury. This level of damage often results in a Salvage or Junk title.
DISABLING: The vehicle had to be towed or hauled away from the accident location.
FUNCTIONAL: Damage that affects the operation of the unit or its parts but is not disabling.
MINOR: The accident damage does not affect the operation of the vehicle. Examples include dented
bumpers, fenders, grills and body panels. This level of accident should not compromise vehicle safety.
NO DAMAGE: The vehicle was not damaged.

Are required if the estimated damage exceeds $400

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention. Recalls
also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be repaired
at no cost to you.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value or if
the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take possession and
obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an insurance company's
definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's definition for a branded title or when the owner of the vehicle is a self-insured
company, like a fleet or rental company.

Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CarfaxReports  CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX
FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®
© 2018 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved.

 Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.
 6/20/18 7:53:15 AM (CDT)

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 AUDI A7 vehicle
(VIN: WAU2GAFC6DN008699), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
6/20/18 at 8:53 AM (EDT).
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